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New Wilmington
Livestock

NEW WILMINGTON, PA
AUGUST 12,1996

CATTLE 157...PDA -.Compared with
left week’i *ale...cowa 1.00to 3.00higher.

STEERS: few Choice 1200/1500 lb*.
65.25-66.50.SLAUGHTER STEERS: MARKET

STEADY. CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400LBS.
66.50-69.50; SELECT A LOW CHOICE
1000-1500 LBS. 62.50-66.00; HOL.

STEERS HI CHOICE & PRIME
1250-1400 LBS. 58.00-61.50; CHOICE
1200-1500 LBS. 56.00-58.00; SELECT,
ALL WEIGHTS 47.00-54.00.

HOLSTEINS: few Standard
35.00-36.50.

HEIFERS: few Choice 1400/143$ Iba.
57.50-62.00.

COWS; Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 35.00-36.50,Cutter and Boning Utility
28.00- Canner and Low Cutter
26.00- Sheila down to 15.50.SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: MARKET

STEADY. CHOICE A PRIME 950-1300
LBS. 66.00-68.00; SELECT ALL
WEIGHTS 900-1400 LBS. 56.00-62.00.

BULLS: few Yield Grade No. 2
1000/1375 Iba. 35.75-38.00.

COWS: MARKET 1.00HIGHER. BRK.
UT.& COMM. 2-4 8ULK36.00-41.00; HI
DRESSING 41.00-45.00; CUTTER A
BON. UT. 35.00-39.00; HI DRESSING
39.00- CANNER A CUTTERS
29.00- LOW DRESSING 25.00
AND DOWN.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium
Frame No. 1225/275 Iba. 35.00-41.00,few
Large Frame No. 2 250/550 Iba.
26.00-29.00; HEIFERS: Medium Frame
No. 1200/400Iba. 35.00-43.00, one47.00;
BULLS: Large Frame No. 2 350/1100 Iba.
22.75-40.00.

BULLS;MARKETZOO HIGHER. ALL
WEIGHTS 1100-1900 LBS. 39.00-51.00.

CALVES 164...VEALERS: Standard
and Good 75/135 iba. 15.00-25.00, Utilitv
60/75 Iba. 5.00-14.00.

VEALCALVES; MARKETSTEADY.
CHOICE AND PRIME 200-400 LBS.
69.00-76.00; HI GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE ALL WEIGHTS 43.00-56.00.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holitein bulla
90/115 Iba. 58.00-68.00, 80/85Iba. 30.00,
No 2 90/115 Iba. 30.0047.50;few No. 2
Holitein heifera 80/95 Iba. 27.50-72.50.
Few beef croaa bulla and heifer* 75/110
lb*. 20.00-49.00.

FARM CALVES; MARKET 10.00
HIGHER. HOL. BULLS 100-125 LBS.
61.00- HOL. BULLS 85-95 LBS.
42.00- HOL. HEIFER CALVES
100-120 LBS. 127.00-169.00; SMALL
FRAME 70-105 LBS. 35.00-72.00;
SLAUGHTER CALVES ALL WEIGHTS
10.00-

HOGS 296...8irr0wi and gilu steady to
1.25 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
220/260Iba. 60.60-63.25, US 1-3 220/260
Um. 59.00-61.00, US 2-3 22Q/280 'bs.
58.50-59.75, few US 1-3 180/200 lb«.
50.00-6tt 00.FEEDER CATTLE: MARKET 2.00

HIGHER. BULLS A STEERS 400-900
LBS. 39.00-63.00; HEIFERS 300-700
LBS. 34.00-49.00.

SOWS: few US 1-3 300/615 Ibi
4730-56.50.

BOARS: few 250/475 lb«. 42.00-4330.
LAMBS: MARKET 8.00 LOWER.

CHOICE A PRIME 90-110 LBS.
86.00- LIGHTER LAMBS
73.00- EWES • HEAVY
25.00- LIGHT 34.00-47.0 a

FEEDER PIGS 84...US 1-3 20/30 Um.
21.00- 30/50 lb*. 25.00-30.00,50/95
Ibi. 34.00-46.00. per head. US 1-3
100/120 Ibi. 35.00-47.50. - per cwt

SHEEP 114...SLAUGHTER LAMBS;
High Choice and Prime 75/125 Ibi.
76.00- Choice 50/115 Ibi.
60.00- Good and Choice 50/80 Ibi.
50.00-

COATS: MARKET STEADY. SMALL
20.00-30.00; MEDIUM 35.00-55.00;
LARGE 75.00-105.00.

HOGS: MARKET STEADY. 210-250
LBS. 60.00-61.50; 255-300 LBS.
52.00- SOWS - HEAVY
43.00- SOWS - LIGHT34.OO-39.00.
BOARS ALL WEIGHTS ,32.00-36.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP; 25.00-41.00.
GOATS 7...C0np1e Large 46.00 A

50.00, few Small A Medium 19.00-30.07
per head.

EQUIPMENT FINANCING
• Exclusive Approval • Seasonal Payments

Guarantee • iqq% Financing
• Same Day Approvals . Save on Taxea
• Flexible Terms . T ,

.. TT . •No Financials Needed
• New or Used
Equipment $2,000-$75,000

Let GATEWAY Be Your Equipment Financing Solution

■ Start Earning New Profit With
Additional Equipment TODAY

800-783-1616
FAX 800-779-3515
ASK FOR lAN or TOM
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New Holland Horsts
New BbSmH Saw SteMw

New B«Ba*d, PA
Monday, Ango* 12, 1996

Report Snppßad By Auction
191 HEAD. STEADY TREND.
WORK 885.00-1100.00.
DRIVING 485.00-1175.00.
RIDING 465.00-875.0 a
BETTER RIDING 1050.00-1235.00.
REGISTERED RIDING

585.00-131000. 2 AT 1800.00 AND
2500.0 a

KILLERS, 1 AT 900.00, HEAVY-
WEIGHTS 650.00-885.00, LIGHT-
WEIGHTS 400.00-585.00.

PONIES 185.00-410.00.
LARGE PONIES 485.00-540.00, 2 AT

60000 AND 620.00.
COLTS 185.00-425.00.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harriaonburg, Va.
Align* 10, 1996

Report aupplled by auction
STEERS 300-499 LBS. 45.00-61.50.

500-699 LBS. 48.00-60.50-63.75,
700-1000 LBS. 40.00-59.25; HEIFERS
300-499LBS. 35.00-48.00,500-699LBS.
28.00- 700-1000 LBS. 30.00-52.25;
BULLS 300-499 LBS. 35.00-54.00,
500-699L85. 32.00-52.00,700-1000LBS.
28.00-

HOLSTEIN STEERS: 3-499 40.00;
5-699 30.00-36.00; 7-1100 3750.

STOCK COWS; BEEF 300.00-650.00;
BABY CALVES 5.00-51.00; SLAUGH-
TER STEERS 61.00; SLAUGHTER
COWS 20.00-40.25; SLAUGHTER
BULLS 30.00-42.25.

SLAUGHTERLAMBS: CHOICE AND
PRIME YjG#l-3 BLUE O 84.00; GOOD
AND FEW CHOICE YG#l&2 RED O
89.00.

FEEDER LAMBS 70-84LBS. RED SH
MED.& LRGE. I*2 90.00; 60-69 LBS.

RED BK 88.00; 5059 LBS. RED TL
70.00

SLAUGHTER EWES 10.00-26.00;
HEAD EWES 70.00.

SOWS 30.5036.50.
BOARS 20.00
VEALS 35.0046.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 32.0044.00.

St Louis
Cattle, Hogs
SPRINGFIELD, IL
AUGUST 12,1996

Citde; 300 head,la* week 35a end la*
year 400 head. Compared to la* week,
•laugher ateeia and heifen firm to 1.00
higher, advance on Choice gradei of both
claiiei. Cowa and Bulla fully ateady.
Supply mainly Select and Choice aleera
andheifen. Ligh aupply cf holftein ateera.
Around 10 % cowa. Slaughter aleera;
Choice 2-4 1050-1300 Iba. 62.0064.00,
2-3 1050-1250 Iba. 64.00-65.00. Several
Select and Choice 2-3 1000-1200 Iba.
58.00- Select 2-3 975-1150 Iba.
54.00- Holatein ateen. Few Choice
2-3 1250-1400Iba. 56.00-60.00;Select and
Choice 2-3 1175-1350 Iba. 5200-56.00.
Select 2-3 1025-1200 Iba. 47.00-52.00.
Slaughter heifen: Choice 2-4 900-1200
Iba. 61.00-63.00, 2-3 950-1175 Iba.
63.00- Several Select and Choice
2-3 875-1150 Iba. 57.0061.00, Select 2-3
875-1100 Iba. 53.00-57.00. Slaughter
cowa: Breaking Utility and Commercial
24 29.00-3200; Outer and Boning Utility
1-2 29.00-32.00; High Yielding
32.00- few up to 35.00, High Yield-
ing Breaking and Boning Utility 2-3
38.00- Canner and Low Cutter 1-2
27.00- Shelly canner 1-2
22.00- Bulla: Yield grade 1-2
1250-1800 Iba. 35.00-40.00.

New Holland
Sales Stables

Goat and Sheep Sale
Monday, Auguit 12, 1996

GOATS: 1018 HEAD. BILLIES
60.009000 AND 90.00150.00; MUT-
TON 70.0090.00; NANNIES 35.0050.00
AND 50.00-70.00; YEARLINGS
45.0070.00; KIDS 20.0030.00 AND
30.0045.00.

SHEEP: 631. LAMBS: 5080 LBS.
85.00110.00; 80100 LBS. 85.0095.00;
100130 LBS. 800090.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: ALL WEIGHTS
25.0050.00; RAMS 25.0045.00; 1
YEAR-OLDS 40.0060.00; 2 YEAR-
OLDS 30.0050.00.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Hay Auction
Report Supplied by Auction
Saturday, August 10, 1996

TOTAL LOADS: 12.
ALFALFA HAY: 67.50-100.00.
MIXED HAY: 80.00-170.00.

BOARS: NONE

Date:
Time: ,

TIMOTHY HAY: 87.50-125.00.
GRASS HAY: 30.00.
WHEAT STRAW: 52.50-87.50.

Thursday, August 22, 1996
10:30 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Place:

“Plot /ivtUltdUe
• DEKALB’s ‘97 Corn Hybrid Lineup
• DEKALB’s ‘97 Soybean Lineup

‘Pica %>ia-*7ecAH6iasefc

Directions: Follow Rt. 772 west of Manheim to Colebrook Road. Turn
left onto Colebrook Road. Farm is 3/4 miles on left.

DEKALB Genetics Research Station
423 South Colebrook Road
Manheim, Pennsylvania

Soybeans
• Roundup Ready'"
•STS®

Corn
• Poast' M Resistant Corn Hybrids
• Liberty'" Resistant Com Hybrids
• Bt Corn Resistant Hybrids

Pig Roast at Noon!
Free cap with grower registration!

Earn two (2) certification points for pesticide applicators.
Visit with BASF, DuPont, and Monsanto Representatives.

Alfalfa
• Leaf Hopper Resistant

UwcMtar Fanning, Srtuntey, Aufnt 17, lllfrAll

Four States
Livestock

HAGERSTOWN, MD
Aaput 14, 1996

■•port mppiti by AmcUm
SLAUGHTER COWS: 100HEAD, 1.00

HIGHER. UTILITY 35.0040.00; HIGH
DRESSING 40.00-43.50; CANNBRS
30.00-34.00; SHELLY 30.00 AND
DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 1300-1900 LBS.
42.00- YG#2 1300-2150 LBS.
38.00-

FED STEERS; HIGH CHOICE
1200-1400 LBS. 66.00-68.25; CHOICE
62.0065.Q0; LOW CHOICE 59.00-61.00;
SELECT 53.0059.00; LOW CHOICE
HOLSTEINS TO 53.75; SELECT HOLS-
TEINS 40.0047.00.

HEIFERS;FEWSELECT HOLSTEINS
41.0045.00.

VEAL CALVES: 243 HEAD. LOW
CHOICE 200300 LBS. 48.0054.00;
CULLS 85-110 LBS. 17.0025.00; 5080
LBS. 12.0018.00.

FARM CALVES; 5.008.00 LOWER.
HOLSTEIN BULLS #1 95-120 LBS.
42.0060.00; #2 30.0040.00; 8090 LBS.
25.0035.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS, NO
#l’S OFFERED; #2 80-110 LBS.
50.0065.00; BEEF X BULLS FEW TO
48.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: US#l-3 250-270
LBS. 57.00-59.50, 220-260 LBS. «2&3
55.00-57.00; 1 308 LB. AT 53.25; 1 368
LB. AT 47.00.

SOWS: NONE.

STOCK CATTLE: 95 HEAD. STEERS
200-400LBS. 45.00-54.00; 400-600LBS.
NONE; 600-800 LBS. 44.00-49.00;
800-900LBS. 1 AT 51.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. FEW
42.00-47.00; 500-700 LBS. 38.00-48.00;
700-900 LBS. 40.00-46.00,

BULLS: 200-400 LBS. 44.00-49.00;
400500LBS. 45.0056.00; 500700 LBS.
FEW TO 42.00;- 700-900 LBS.
38.0044.00; 9501100 LBS. 39.0049.00

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: FEW
OFFERED. COUPLE SHORTBREDS
450.00550.00; STARTED HEIFERS
150300 LBS. 130.00220.00; 300400

LBS. TO 335.00.
SHEEP; 35.0051.00.
LAMBS: 5090 LBS. 74.0083.00.
GOATS: MED.NANNIES 30.0043.00;

SMALL AND THIN KIDS 8.0026.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THEHEAD.

5 HEAD 22 LBS. AT 30.00.
NEXT WED., AUG. 21...DA1RY

CATTLE CONSIGNMENT SALE.
PROMISED: 2 JERSEY BULLS, 1 REG.
BEEN USEDWITH HEIFERS, 1 RED A
WHITE HOLSTEIN BULL NEEDED:
SPRINGERS, FRESH COWS, AND
OPEN HEIFERS.

"Pictet


